11/02/2011 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY & Halsey LLP 103635751 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached Name of conveying party(ies): Pan-Soo KIM Yong-Ho LEE Deock-Gil OH Xavier GIRAUD 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-350, Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Χ Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): October 7, 2011 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). 13/270,763, filed October 11, 2011; or (a) (b) Patent No(s)., issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Our Docket: 2115.1048 STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: J. Randall Beckers 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

J. Randall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358

Name of Person Signing

Account)

/02/2011 TLEE11

00000007 192935 1327076

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 "

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

Revised April, 2011

8.

IP20101861-신지록허(OP11H0011-US)

and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAFE LAN

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/_

RECORDED: 10/31/2011

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, 305-700 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

COMMUNICATION APPARATUS FOR CONTINUOUS PHASE MODULATION SIGNAL

a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)					
(b) filled on ,		Any reg	ristere	d attorney o	STAAS & HAL	SEY UP, 1201 I	Vow York
Serial No.;	Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
d to said application and all Letters	Patent(s) of the United	d States g	ranted	on said app	dication and any	continuation, dis	vision, renew
bstitute, reissue or reexamination a anted and including any extensions	application based then s thereof (collectively, i	eon, for an hareinafte	r, "said	erm or term d application	is for which the n(s) and Letters	Patent(s)").	лца) пису ос
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), do all acts which the ASSIGNEE m	when requested by sa	ld ASSIGI	VEE as	nd without c	harge to but at t	he expense of sa	aid ASSIGNE
do all acts which the ASSIGNEE m ild invention, including in the prepa terference, reissue, reexamination,	ration and prosecution	of said a	pplicat	ion(s) and t	he issuance of	said Letters Pate	ent(s), in arry
clared in relation to same, such ac	ts to include but not be	e limited to	o exec	uting all pap	pers, including t	eparate assignn	ents and
clarations, taking all rightful oaths,	, providing sworn lesur	nony, and	OCCAIL	ang ano pro	ducing evidenc	c.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unk		nas (have) (Def		d his/her/th	eir signature(s). (Typed Name	& Signature of V	Vitness(es))
-1-100	• • •			2011			
Pan Soo KiiM	- Oct	ober	<u>''</u>	2011			
PHIVSOO KIMI	•	_	_		•	•	
Yong-Ho LEE	0ct	ober	7,	_2011			
L. J.					•	٠	
	Oct	ober	7,	_20 <u>11</u>			
Deock-Gil OH							
Gillord	Oct	ober	7,	2011	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Xavier GIRAUD							
•	•				•		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							 ,

PATENT

REEL: 027279 FRAME: 0515